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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AGARWAL VIDYA VIHAR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430617

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 11776

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MADHURAM CIRCLE, NEAR NAYARA PETROL PUMP, DINDOLI CANAL

ROAD, KARADAVA, DINDOLI, SURAT, GUJARAT - 394210

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KEYURKUMAR VAIDYA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID avvd-info@avvdindoli.ac.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9727761425

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/affiliation-
letter.pdf
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/trust-regi.-
cert.pdf

https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/NOC.pdf

https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/rte-dindoli.pdf

https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/building-
structual-safety-certificate-dindoli.pdf

https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fire-safety-
certificate_dindoli.pdf

https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/self-deo-
declaration.pdf

https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/water-dindoli.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fees-
structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/annual-
academic-calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/smc_dindoli.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/pta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/result-

APPLICABILITY declaration.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL KEYURKUMAR VAIDYA
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 0000 0 0

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 0000 0 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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112

17

44

51

00.00

00.00

NA
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12807
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 97 & 51
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 7 &80
sSQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 144
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 60
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0SCojVF5294

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 KEYURKUMAR VAIDYA PRINCIPAL M.Sc.
2 NIKITA MISHRA HM M.A.

3 ARUN TIWARI PGT M.Sc.
4 DEEPTI RAJPUT PGT M.Com
5 FARHANABANU BHALIJI PGT M.A.

6 PRATISHTHA SHARMA PGT M.A.

7 SNEHAL SINGH PGT M.Sc.
8 AARTI DUBEY TGT M.Com

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/9



5/23/25, 1:59 PM

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

AMISHA PATEL

ANJUMARA PANWALA

ANKUR BHAGAL

HEENA G. RABARI

KIRTI TIWARI

MANISH SAWAI

NAMRATA SISODIYA

NIKITA PATEL

POONAM TODWAL

PRANJAL PALIWAL

SACHIN MANDUAGADE

SHWETA SINGH

SONAM PATHAK

SONIA RATHI

UJALA UPADHYAY

USHA SINGH

AKANSHA NISHAD

ANITA PATIL
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT
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M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

AYUSH DUBEY

CHHAYA YADAV

BISWAJIT SETHY

DHANESHWARI VYAS

DIPIKA PATIL

GEETANJALI MORE

HARSHA SANJIT

HETAL JOSHI

HIMANI SHKHAWAT

KARTIK DUBEY

KAVITA JALAN

KAVITA SOLANKI

NEHA SHARMA

NIKHIL TIWARI

NILAMBEN JADAV

NISHA GUJAR

NITU

POOJA MISTRI
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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BBA

B.Com.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Com.

B.Com.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Com.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

PREETI PAWAR

PRIYANKA JAIN

RAJNISH SRIVASTAV

RASHMI KARNANY

RENUKUMARI PASWAN

RINKI ARORA

ROSHNI RATHOD

SANJANA MENON

SARITA KANWAR

SEEMA PATIL

SHEETAL PAREEK

SHIMPI MISHRA

SHIVAM SHUKLA

SHIVANI SINGH

VAIBHAVI THAKKAR

KOMAL SURIYAL

SOHIL FAKIR

SHOURY PAGARIA
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

PTI

WELLNEES TEACHER

B.Com.

M.Com

B.Sc.

B.Com.

B.Sc.

B.Com.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Com

M.P.Ed.

M.P.Ed.

M.A.
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