APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AGARWAL VIDYA VIHAR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430617
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11776
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MADHURAM CIRCLE, NEAR NAYARA PETROL PUMP, DINDOLI CANAL ROAD, KARADAVA, DINDOLI, SURAT, GUJARAT - 394210
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KEYURKUMAR VAIDYA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	avvd-info@avvdindoli.ac.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9727761425

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/affiliation- letter.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/trust-regi cert.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/rte-dindoli.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/building- structual-safety-certificate-dindoli.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fire-safety- certificate_dindoli.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/self-deo- declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/water-dindoli.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fees- structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/annual- academic-calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/smc_dindoli.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.avvdindoli.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/result- declaration.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KEYURKUMAR VAIDYA

5/23/25, 1:59 PM

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	112
	PGT	17
	TGT	44
	PRT	51
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	0000	0	0	00.00	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	0000	0	0	00.00	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. INFORMATION

DETAILS

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12807
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	97 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 80
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	144
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	60
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=OSCojVF5z94

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KEYURKUMAR VAIDYA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
2	NIKITA MISHRA	НМ	M.A.
3	ARUN TIWARI	PGT	M.Sc.
4	DEEPTI RAJPUT	PGT	M.Com
5	FARHANABANU BHAIJI	PGT	M.A.
6	PRATISHTHA SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
7	SNEHAL SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
8	AARTI DUBEY	TGT	M.Com

9	AMISHA PATEL	тдт	M.Sc.
10	ANJUMARA PANWALA	тдт	M.A.
11	ANKUR BHAGAL	тдт	M.Com
12	HEENA G. RABARI	тдт	M.A.
13	KIRTI TIWARI	тдт	M.A.
14	MANISH SAWAI	тдт	M.A.
15	NAMRATA SISODIYA	тдт	M.Sc.
16	NIKITA PATEL	тдт	M.A.
17	POONAM TODWAL	тдт	M.Com
18	PRANJAL PALIWAL	тдт	M.Sc.
19	SACHIN MANDUAGADE	тдт	M.A.
20	SHWETA SINGH	тдт	M.Sc.
21	SONAM PATHAK	тдт	M.Sc.
22	SONIA RATHI	TGT	M.Com
23	UJALA UPADHYAY	тдт	M.A.
24	USHA SINGH	тдт	M.A.
25	AKANSHA NISHAD	PRT	B.Sc.
26	ANITA PATIL	PRT	M.A.

27	AYUSH DUBEY	PRT	BBA
28	CHHAYA YADAV	PRT	B.Com.
29	BISWAJIT SETHY	PRT	B.Sc.
30	DHANESHWARI VYAS	PRT	M.A.
31	DIPIKA PATIL	PRT	M.A.
32	GEETANJALI MORE	PRT	B.A.
33	HARSHA SANJIT	PRT	B.Com.
34	HETAL JOSHI	PRT	B.Com.
35	HIMANI SHKHAWAT	PRT	M.A.
36	KARTIK DUBEY	PRT	B.Sc.
37	KAVITA JALAN	PRT	M.A.
38	KAVITA SOLANKI	PRT	M.A.
39	NEHA SHARMA	PRT	B.Com.
40	NIKHIL TIWARI	PRT	M.Sc.
41	NILAMBEN JADAV	PRT	M.A.
42	NISHA GUJAR	PRT	M.A.
43	NITU	PRT	M.A.
44	POOJA MISTRI	PRT	M.Sc.

45	PREETI PAWAR	PRT	B.Com.
46	PRIYANKA JAIN	PRT	M.Com
47	RAJNISH SRIVASTAV	PRT	B.Sc.
48	RASHMI KARNANY	PRT	B.Com.
49	RENUKUMARI PASWAN	PRT	B.Sc.
50	RINKI ARORA	PRT	B.Com.
51	ROSHNI RATHOD	PRT	B.A.
52	SANJANA MENON	PRT	B.A.
53	SARITA KANWAR	PRT	M.A.
54	SEEMA PATIL	PRT	M.A.
55	SHEETAL PAREEK	PRT	M.A.
56	SHIMPI MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc.
57	SHIVAM SHUKLA	PRT	B.Sc.
58	SHIVANI SINGH	PRT	B.Sc.
59	VAIBHAVI THAKKAR	OTHER	M.Com
60	KOMAL SURIYAL	PTI	M.P.Ed.
61	SOHIL FAKIR	PTI	M.P.Ed.
62	SHOURY PAGARIA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.